
 Advertisement for Bids 

FOLEY 175938 00 11 13 - 1 

DOCUMENT 00 11 13 
 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
 

2025 Northside Street & Utility Improvements 
Foley, Minnesota 

SEH No. FOLEY 175938 
CP No. 005-043-011 

 
 
Notice is hereby given that Online Bids will be received by the City Administrator until 10:00 a.m., Thursday, 
March 20, 2025, via QuestCDN for the furnishing of all labor and material for the construction of 2025 Northside 
Street & Utility Improvements. 
 
The bid opening will be conducted via Microsoft Teams, at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud: 
 
2025 Northside Street & Utility Improvements Bid Opening 
Thursday, March 20, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. 
 
Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone: https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_YWQ4OWJjMjctYmZlYy00MTEzLThiNTktNDU0MWFiY2UwMGI5%40thread.v2/0?context=%
7b%22Tid%22%3a%22642f4553-88f1-43dc-9a29-90842cd19d4c%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2248472820-a408-
4d5c-b262-d033b1c6fa20%22%7d 
 
Meeting ID: 235 236 066 926  
Passcode: gJ36ws7a  
 
Dial in by phone  
+1 872-242-7640,,468515797# United States, Chicago  
Phone conference ID: 468 515 797# 
 
Any person monitoring the meeting remotely may be responsible for any documented costs. Message and data 
rates may apply. 
 
Major quantities for the Work include: 

Item Description Unit Estimated Quantity 

GRUBBING EACH 88 

SAWING CONCRETE / BITUMNIOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) LIN FT 2,383 

REMOVE WATER MAIN LIN FT 2,980 

REMOVE SEWER PIPE (STORM) LIN FT 1,905 

REMOVE CURB & GUTTER LIN FT 6,232 

REMOVE CONCRETE WALK SQ YD 3,058 

REMOVE CONCRETE / BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT SQ YD 1,994 

REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SQ YD 28,285 

EXCAVATION - COMMON (P) CU YD 19,673 

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 7 SQ YD 23,629 

AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 (P) CU YD 9,479 

BITUMINOUS PAVING MIX TON 5,504 

4-INCH PE PIPE DRAIN LIN FT 7,313 

4-INCH TO 8-INCH PVC PIPE SEWER LIN FT 6,972 

12-INCH TO 27-INCH RC PIPE SEWER LIN FT 3,689 

8-INCH X 4-INCH TO 8-INCH X 6-INCH PVC WYE EACH 75 

20-INCH STEEL CASING PIPE (JACKED) LIN FT 343 

HYDRANT EACH 8 

1-INCH TO 1.5-INCH CORPORATION STOP EACH 80 

6-INCH TO 10-INCH GATE VALVE & BOX EACH 25 

1-INCH TO 1.5-INCH CURB STOP & BOX EACH 80 

1-INCH TO 1.5-INCH TYPE K COPPER PIPE LIN FT 3,009 

https://www.questcdn.com/
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YWQ4OWJjMjctYmZlYy00MTEzLThiNTktNDU0MWFiY2UwMGI5%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22642f4553-88f1-43dc-9a29-90842cd19d4c%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2248472820-a408-4d5c-b262-d033b1c6fa20%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YWQ4OWJjMjctYmZlYy00MTEzLThiNTktNDU0MWFiY2UwMGI5%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22642f4553-88f1-43dc-9a29-90842cd19d4c%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2248472820-a408-4d5c-b262-d033b1c6fa20%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YWQ4OWJjMjctYmZlYy00MTEzLThiNTktNDU0MWFiY2UwMGI5%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22642f4553-88f1-43dc-9a29-90842cd19d4c%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2248472820-a408-4d5c-b262-d033b1c6fa20%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YWQ4OWJjMjctYmZlYy00MTEzLThiNTktNDU0MWFiY2UwMGI5%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22642f4553-88f1-43dc-9a29-90842cd19d4c%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2248472820-a408-4d5c-b262-d033b1c6fa20%22%7d


Advertisement for Bids 

00 11 13 - 2 FOLEY 175938 

Item Description Unit Estimated Quantity 

6-INCH TO 8-INCH WATERMAIN DUCTILE IRON CL 52 LIN FT 3,400 

DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS POUND 1,304 

CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 4007 (0-8') EACH 11 

CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE LIN FT 184.72 

4-INCH TO 6-INCH CONCRETE WALK SQ FT 30,598 

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LIN FT 8,769 

6-INCH TO 8-INCH CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT SQ YD 1,950 

DECIDUOUS TREE 2-INCH CAL B&B EACH 44 

TOPSOIL BORROW SPECIAL (LV) CU YD 2,036 

SEEDING ACRE 2.52 

SOLID / DOUBLE LINE MULTI-COMP GR IN (WHITE) LIN FT 5,205 

CROSSWALK PREF THERMO GR IN (WHITE) SQ FT 1,930 

 
The Bidding Documents may be seen at the Issuing Office of SEH located at 2351 Connecticut Avenue, Suite 
300, Sartell, MN 56377-2485, 320.229.4300, Jarod Griffith, 320.229.4304, jgriffith@sehinc.com. 
 
The Bidding Documents may be viewed for no cost at http://www.sehinc.com by selecting the Project Bid 
Information link at the bottom of the page and the View Plans option from the menu at the top of the selected 
project page. 
 
Digital image copies of the Bidding Documents are available at http://www.sehinc.com for a fee of $30. These 
documents may be downloaded by selecting this project from the “Project Bid Information” link and by entering 
eBidDocTM Number 9551436 on the SEARCH PROJECTS page. For assistance and free membership 
registration, contact QuestCDN at 952.233.1632 or info@questcdn.com. 
 
For this project, bids will ONLY be received electronically. Contractors submitting an electronic bid will be 
charged an additional $42 at the time of bid submission via the online electronic bid service QuestCDN.com. To 
access the electronic Bid Worksheet, download the project document and click the online bidding button at the top 
of the advertisement. Prospective bidders must be on the plan holders list through QuestCDN for bids to be 
accepted. Bids shall be completed according to the Bidding Requirements prepared by SEH dated February 18, 
2025. 
 
In addition to digital plans, paper copies of the Bidding Documents may be obtained from Docunet Corp. located 
at 2435 Xenium Lane North, Plymouth, MN 55441 (763.475.9600) for a fee of $100. 
 
Bid security in the amount of 5 percent of the Bid must accompany each Bid in accordance with the Instructions to 
Bidders. 
 
A Contractor responding to these Bidding Documents must submit to the City/Owner a signed statement under 
oath by an owner or officer verifying compliance with each of the minimum criteria in Minnesota Statutes, section 
16C.285, subdivision 3. 
 
This Work shall be subject to minimum wages and labor standards in accordance with Federal and State 
requirements. 
 
The Owner reserves the right to reject any and all Bids, to waive irregularities and informalities therein and to 
award the Contract in the best interests of the Owner. 
 

Sarah Brunn 

Administrator 

Foley, MN 

Publish: 
Quest CDN: February 25, 2025 
Local Newspaper: February 25 and March 4, 2025 

City of Foley website: February 25, 2025 

mailto:jgriffith@sehinc.com
http://www.sehinc.com/
http://www.sehinc.com/
mailto:info@questcdn.com
https://www.questcdn.com/

